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 10 East New York Bill Wilkins Local Development Corporation of  80 Jamaica Avenue, 3rd Floor     New York , (718) 385-6700 (718) 385-7505 billscott44@aol.com 
 East New York  NY  11207 

 11 Port Morris Stephane Hyacinthe South Bronx Overall EDC (SOBRO) 551-555 Bergen Avenue     Bronx , NY   (718) 732-7537 (718) 292-3115 shyacinthe@sobro.org 
 10455 

 12 South Jamaica Tom Dien Wu Greater Jamaica Development Corp. 90-04 161 Street     Jamaica , NY  11432 (718) 291-0282 (718) 658-1405 twu@gjdc.org 

 13 Gloversville Mike Reese Fulton County EDC The Crossroads Professional Office  (518) 773-8700 (518) 773-8701 miker@sites4u.org 
 Complex  110 Decker Drive, Ste. 110    
 Johnstown , NY  12095 

 14 Ogdensburg ATTN: J. Justin  City of Ogdensburg Director, Planning & Development  330  (315) 393-7150 (315) 393-1136 jwoods@ogdensburg.org 
 Woods Ford Street, Room 11   Ogdensburg , NY   
 13669 

 15 Cattaraugus County Maggie Perrigo Cattaraugus Empire Zone Corporation 120 North Union Street     Olean , NY   (716) 373-9260 (716) 372-7912 maggie@oleanny.com 
 14760 

 16 Lackawanna Ralph D. Miranda City of Lackawanna City Hall, Room 309  714 Ridge Road    (716) 827-6421 (716) 827-1866 lackawannaempirezone@yahoo. 
 Lackawanna , NY  14218 com 

 17 Syracuse ATTN: Marge  Rebuild Syracuse, Inc., dba  City Hall  233 E. Washington St., Rm. 312   (315) 448-8471 (315) 448-8036 msimcuski@edsyracuse.com 
 Simcuski Syracuse Empire Zone  Syracuse , NY  13202 

 18 Islip William Mannix Town of Islip 40 Nassau Avenue     Islip , NY  11751 (631) 224-5512 (631) 224-5532 w.mannix@townofislip-ny.gov 

 19 Troy Sondra Little City of Troy City Hall  One Monument Square   Troy , NY (518) 279-7166 (518) 270-4642 sondra.little@troyny.gov 
   12180 

 21 Auburn ATTN:  Jennifer  City of Auburn 24 South Street     Auburn , NY  13021 (315) 255-4115 (315) 253-0282 jhaines@ci.auburn.ny.us 
 Haines 

 22 East Harlem Sandra Morales  East Harlem Business Capital  2261-63 First Avenue, 3rd Floor     New York (212) 427-6590 (212) 427-6537 smdeleon@ehbcc.org 
 DeLeon Corporation, Inc.  , NY  10035 

 23 Elmira James Johnson Southern Tier Economic Growth 400 East Church Street  PO Box 251    (607) 733-6513 (607) 734-2698 jjohnson@steg.com 
 Elmira , NY  14901 

 24 Essex County/Moriah- Jody Olcott Essex County Industrial  7566 Court Street  P.O. Box 217    (518) 873-9114 (518) 873-2011 jolcott@essexcountyida.com 
 Port Henry Development Agency Elizabethtown , NY  12932 

 25 Niagara Falls Clara Dunn Niagara Falls Department of  745 Main Street, City Hall  P.O. Box 69    (716) 286-4481 (716) 286-4484 clara.dunn@niagarafallsny.gov 
 Economic Development and  Niagara Falls , NY  14302 
 Planning 

 26 Oswego Mary Vanouse Operation Oswego County, Inc. 44 West Bridge Street     Oswego , NY   (315) 343-3795 (315) 342-8231 mvanouse@oswegony.org 
 13126 

 27 Plattsburgh Adore' Flynn Kurtz City of Plattsburgh Empire Zone The Development Corporation  190 Banker  (518) 563-3100 (518) 562-2232 afkurtz@thedevelopcorp.com 
 Road, Ste. 500   Plattsburgh , NY  12901 
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 28 Utica Jack Spaeth City of Utica 1 Kennedy Plaza     Utica , NY  13502 (315) 792-0195 (315) 797-6607 jspaeth@cityofutica.com 

 29 Yonkers Mary Alice Brady City of Yonkers Office of Economic  City Hall  40 South Broadway, 4th Fl.    (914) 377-6136 (914) 377-6003 maryalice.brady@cityofyonkers.c 
 Development Yonkers , NY  10701 om 

 31 Albany (City) Maria Pidgeon Albany Local Development  21 Lodge Street     Albany , NY  12207 (518) 434-2532 (518) 434-9846 pidgeonm@ci.albany.ny.us 
 Corporation 

 32 Friendship Wendall E. Brown ACCORD Corp./Friendship EZ 84 Schuyler Street     Belmont , NY  14813 (585) 268-9094 (585) 268-5085 wbrown@accordcorp.org 

 33 Hunts Point Jeremie Sautter Hunts Point Economic Development 355 Food Center Drive, C-104     Bronx , NY  (718) 842-1717 (718) 842-6592 jsautter@hpedc.org;  
  Corporation  10474 jsinfante@aol.com 

 34 Triple Cities (Broome  Margaret Scarinzi Broome County Broome County Office Building  PO Box  (607) 778-6001 (607) 778-6051 mscarinzi@co.broome.ny.us 
 County) 1766   Binghamton , NY  13902 

 35 Greater Jamestown Greg Lindquist City of Jamestown Municipal Building  200 East 3rd Street    (716) 483-7773 (716) 483-7770 lindquist@cityofjamestownny.com 
 Jamestown , NY  14701 

 36 Norwich Jennifer Tavares Greater Norwich Empire Zone 19 Eaton Avenue     Norwich , NY  13815 (607) 334-5532 (607) 336-6963 jtavares@chenangony.org 

 37 Dutchess County Theresa Kelly Poughkeepsie/Dutchess  3 Neptune Road  Dutchess County EDC    (845) 463-5420 (845) 463-5401 tkelly@dcedc.com 
 Development, Inc. Poughkeepsie , NY  12601 

 38 Buffalo Kathleen Peterson Buffalo Economic Renaissance  920 City Hall  65 Niagara Square   Buffalo ,  (716) 842-6923 (716) 842-6942 kpeterson@berc.org 
 Corp. NY  14202 

 39 Watertown Rachel Selsky City of Watertown Empire Zone c/o Camoin Associates, Inc.  P.O. Box  (518) 899-2608 (518) 899-9642 Rachel@camoinassociates.com 
 3367   Saratoga Springs , NY  12866 

 40 Southwest Brooklyn Bryan Barrett Southwest Brooklyn Industrial  241 41st Street, 2nd Floor     Brooklyn , NY   (718) 965-3100 (718) 965-4906 bbarrett@sbidc.org 
 Development Corporation 11232 

 41 Lewis County Eric Virkler Lewis County Dept. of Economic  7660 North State Street     Lowville , NY   (315) 376-5425 (315) 377-3137 evirkler@lewiscountyny.org 
 Development & Planning 13367 

 42 Rochester Beth Ehmann Rochester Economic Development  30 Church Street  Room 005-A City Hall    (585) 428-6853 (585) 428-6042 ehmannb@cityofrochester.gov 
 Corporation Rochester , NY  14614 

 43 Rome Peter Zawko Mohawk Valley EDGE 153 Brooks Road     Rome , NY  13440 (315) 338-0393 (315) 338-5694 pzawko@mvedge.org 

 44 Geneva Valerie Bassett City of Geneva City Hall  47 Castle Street   Geneva , NY   (315) 789-4393 (315) 789-4294 vbassett@geneva.ny.us 
 14456 

 45 Fulton Joseph Fiumara City of Fulton Community  125 West Broadway     Fulton , NY  13069 (315) 593-7166 (315) 593-7754 FultonCDA@windstream.net 
 Development Agency 

 46 Far Rockaway ATTN:  Malcolm  Rockaway Development &  1920 Mott Avenue     Far Rockaway , NY   (718) 327-5300 (718) 327-4990 mharewood@gmail.com 
 Harewood Revitalization Corp. 11691 
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 47 Staten Island - North  Jay Anderson Staten Island Economic  900 South Avenue  Suite 402   Staten  (718) 477-1400 (718) 477-0681 jay@siedc.net 
 Shore Development Corporation Island , NY  10314 

 48 Potsdam James Murphy Potsdam Planning and  Civic Center  P.O. Box 5168   Potsdam , NY (315) 265-1670 (315) 265-6020 jmurphy@vi.potsdam.ny.us 
 Development Office   13676 

 49 Schenectady  Jesmarie Johnson City of Schenectady City Hall  105 Jay Street, Room 14    (518) 382-5147 (518) 382-5275 JJohnson@schenectadyny.gov 
 (Glenville) Schenectady , NY  12305 

 50 Brookhaven Lisa Giannusa Town of Brookhaven One Independence Hill     Farmingville , NY (631) 451-6563 (631) 451-6925 lgiannusa@brookhaven.org 
   11738 

 51 Kingston Brenna Robinson City of Kingston 420 Broadway     Kingston , NY  124014626 (845) 334-3962 (845) 334-3965 brobinson@ci.kingston.ny.us 

 52 Albany County Elizabeth Staubach Albany County 112 State Street     Albany , NY  12207 (518) 447-5667 (518) 447-5662 Elizabeth.Staubach@albanycou 
 nty.com 

 53 North Brooklyn (Navy  Karen Nieves East Williamsburg Valley Industrial  11 Catherine Street  Room 312   Brooklyn ,  (718) 388-7287 (718) 963-1905 knieves@ewvidco.com 
 Yard) Development Corporation NY  112112706 

 54 Amsterdam Fred Quist Amsterdam-Florida-Glen EZ 61 Church Street  City Hall   Amsterdam ,  (518) 841-4369 (518) 842-0784 fredquist@Amsterdamedz.com 
 NY  12010 

 55 Dunkirk (Sheridan) Patrick K. Stokes Chautuaqua County Industrial  Stearns Building, Suite 210  338 Central  (716) 366-2334 (716) 363-6460 dunkirk.sheridan@dsez.com 
 Development Agency Avenue   Dunkirk , NY  14048 

 56 Clinton County Adore' Flynn Kurtz The Development Corp - Clinton  61 Area Development Drive     Plattsburgh ,  (518) 563-3100 (518) 562-2232 afkurtz@thedevelopcorp.com 
 County NY NY  12901 

 57 Seneca County Patricia Jones Seneca County Industrial  One DiPronio Drive     Waterloo , NY  13165 (315) 539-1727 (315) 539-4340 pjones@co.seneca.ny.us 
 Development Agency 

 59 Onondaga County Kim Hall Onondaga County Office of  421 Montgomery Street     Syracuse , NY   (315) 435-3770 (315) 435-3669 KimHall@ongov.net 
 Economic Development 13202 

 60 Orange County ATTN:  Lorrie Dana Orange County Orange County Government Center  255  (845) 291-2931 (845) 291-2724 ldana@co.orange.ny.us 
 Main Street   Goshen , NY  10924 

 61 Suffolk County Tracy Stark Town of Riverhead Community  200 Howell Avenue     Riverhead , NY  11901 (631) 727-3200 (631) 208-3023 edz@riverheadli.com 
 Development Agency 

 62 Tioga County Teresa Saraceno Tioga County Economic  56 Main Street     Owego , NY  13827 (607) 687-8260 (607) 687-1435 saracenot@co.tioga.ny.us 
 Development and Planning 

 63 Broome County Margaret Scarinzi Binghamton Local Development  Broome County Empire Zone  PO Box 1766, (607) 778-6001 (607) 788-6051 mscarinzi@co.broome.ny.us 
 Corporation  5th Fl. COB   Binghamton , NY  13902 

 65 Hornell James Griffin City of Hornell Industrial  40 Main Street     Hornell , NY  14843 (607) 324-0310 (607) 324-3776 griff@hornellny.com 
 Development Agency 
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 66 Cortland County Karen Niday Cortland County Business  37 Church Street     Cortland , NY  13045 (607) 753-5005 (607) 753-7901 karen@cortlandbusiness.com 
 Development Corporation 

 67 Sullivan County ATTN:  Ethan Cohen Sullivan County Partnership for  100 North Street, 2nd Floor  Government  (845) 807-0527 (845) 807-0546 Ethan.Cohen@co.sullivan.ny.us 
 Economic Development Center   Monticello , NY  12701 

 68 Staten Island/West  Jay Anderson Staten Island Economic  900 South Avenue  Suite 402   Staten  (718) 477-1400 (718) 477-0681 jay@siedc.net 
 Shore Development Corp. Island , NY  10314 

 69 Columbia County Todd Erling Columbia Economic Development  c/o Columbia Hudson Partnership  4303  (518) 828-4718 (518) 828-0901 terling@chpartnership.com 
 Corporation NYS Route 9   Hudson , NY  12534 

 70 Tonawanda Robert Dimmig Town of Tonawanda Empire Zone  169 Sheridan-Parkside Drive     Tonawanda (716) 871-8072 (716) 871-8073 rdimmig@tonawanda.ny.us 
 Administrative Board  , NY  14150 

 71 Monroe County Lydia Birr Empire Zone of Monroe County, Inc. 50 West Main St., City Place  Suite 8100    (585) 753-2018 (585) 753-2028 lbirr@monroecounty.gov 
 Rochester , NY  14614 

 72 Warren County Len Fosbrook Warren County Economic  234 Glen Street     Glens Falls , NY  12801 (518) 761-6007 (518) 761-9053 lfosbrook@warrencounty.org 
 Development Corporation 

 73 Saratoga County Shelby Schneider Saratoga Economic Development  28 Clinton Street     Saratoga Springs , NY   (518) 587-0945 (518) 587-5855 sschneider@saratogaedc.com 
 Corporation 12866 

 74 Buffalo Kathleen Peterson Buffalo Economic Renaissance  920 City Hall  65 Niagara Square   Buffalo ,  (716) 842-6923 (716) 842-6942 kpeterson@berc.org 
 Corp. NY  14202 

 75 Schuyler County Charles Peacock Schuyler County Partnership for  2 North Franklin Street     Watkins Glen , NY (607) 535-4341 (607) 535-7221 charles@scoped.biz 
 Economic Development   14891 

 76 Mount Vernon Theresa Reid Mount Vernon Urban Renewal  City Hall -- Roosevelt Square  Planning  (914) 699-7230 (914) 699-1435 treid@cmvny.com 
 Agency Dept., Room 211   Mount Vernon , NY  10550 

 77 Franklin County Carmen Lorentz Franklin County Local Development  PO Box 3367     Saratoga Springs , NY   (518) 899-2608 (518) 899-9602 carmen@camoinassociates.co 
 Corporation 12866 

 78 Otsego County Zondra Hart Otsego County 242 Main Street     Oneonta , NY  13820 (607) 432-8871 (607) 432-5117 hartz@otsegocounty.com 

 80 Madison County Mike Magnusson Madison County 3215 Seneca Turnpike     Canastota , NY   (315) 697-9817 (315) 697-8169 mmagnusson@madisoncountyid 
 13032 a.com 

 81 Washington County ATTN:  Gail Pinto Washington County Local  County Office Building  383 Broadway   Fort (518) 746-2292 (518) 746-2296 GPinto@co.washington.ny.us 
 Development Corporation  Edward , NY  12828 

 82 Wayne County Jared VanDusen Wayne County 16 Williams Street     Lyons , NY  14489 (315) 946-5917 (315) 946-5918 JVanDusen@co.wayne.ny.us 

 83 Genesee County Lezlie Farrell Genesee County Industrial  1 Mill Street     Batavia , NY  14020 (585) 343-4866 (585) 343-0848 lfarrell@gcedc.com 
 Development Agency dba Genesee  
 County Economic Development  
 Center 
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 84 Orleans County Gabrielle Barone County of Orleans Industrial  121 North Main Street     Albion , NY  14411 (585) 589-7060 (585) 589-5258 gabriellebarone2@gmail.com 
 Development Agency 

 85 Rensselaer County Jay Sherman Rensselaer County Economic  1600 7th Avenue     Troy , NY  12180 (518) 270-2917 (518) 270-2981 jayhsherman@aol.com;  
 Development and Planning jsherman@rensco.com 

 86 Herkimer County Martin Regan Herkimer County 320 N. Prospect Street  P.O. Box 390    (315) 867-1373 (315) 867-1515 mregan@herkimercounty.org 
 Herkimer , NY  13350 

 87 Oneida County Peter Zawko MohawkValley EDGE 153 Brooks Road     Rome , NY  13441 (315) 338-0393 (315) 338-5694 pzawko@mvedge.org 

 89 Chinatown Hally Chu Renaissance EDC 1 Pike Street     New York , NY  10002 (212) 964-6022 (212) 964-6003 hally@aafecdf.org 

 90 Nassau County Evette Beckett-Tuggle Nassau County Office of Economic  1550 Franklin Avenue, Suite 235     Mineola (516) 571-1948 (516) 571-1052 ebeckett- 
 Development  , NY  11501 tuggle@nassaucountyny.gov 

 91 Livingston County Julie A. Marshall Livingston County Office Economic  6 Court Street     Geneseo , NY  14450 (585) 243-7124 (585) 243-7126 jmarshall@co.livingston.ny.us 
 Development 

 92 Delaware County William Willis Delaware County Economic  One Courthouse Square, Room 4     Delhi ,  (607) 746-8595 (607) 746-8836 william.willis@co.delaware.ny.u 
 Development NY  13753 

 93 Greene County ATTN:  Warren Hart Greene County Planning &  County Office Building  411 Main Street    (518) 719-3290 (518) 719-3789 whart@discovergreene.com 
 Economic Development Catskill , NY  12414 

 94 Hamilton County William G. Farber Hamilton County Board of  P.O. Box 203     Lake Pleasant , NY  12108 (518) 548-6651 hamcosup@frontiernet.net 
 Supervisors 

 95 Rockland County Steven Porath Rockland Economic Development  Two Blue Hill Plaza, PO Box 1575     Pearl  (845) 735-7040 (845) 735-5736 stevenp@redc.org 
 Corporation River , NY  10965 

 96 Schoharie County Julie Pacatte Rohan Schoharie County Industrial  349 Mineral Springs Road     Cobleskill ,  (518) 234-3751 (518) 234-3951 juliepacatte@yahoo.com 
 Development Agency NY  12043 

 97 Tompkins County Heather Filiberto Tompkins County Area Development 200 East Buffalo Street, Ste. 102A      (607) 273-0005 (607) 273-8964 heatherf@tcad.org 
 Ithaca , NY  14850 

 98 Wyoming County Michael E. Heftka Wyoming County Business Center 6470 Route 20A, Suite 4     Perry , NY   (585) 237-4110 (585) 237-4113 wcida@rochester.rr.com 
 14569 

 99 Yates County Ryan Hallings Yates County Industrial  1 Keuka Business Park, Ste. 104     Penn  (315) 536-7328 (315) 536-5227 ryan@fingerlakesedc.com 
 Development Agency Yan , NY  14527 

 100 Putnam County Burt Houseworth Putnam County Economic  34 Gleneida Avenue     Carmel , NY  10512 (845) 228-8066 (842) 225-0311 burtida@comcast.net 
 Development Corp. 


